

Experience Better Living.

Vapor Series



Öptimyst[®] Linear Vapor Fireplace

Experience Better Living.

Available in 46,66& 86 inch widths

Key Benefits

Breathtaking Ambience Optimyst[®] delivers a world class electric fireplace experience that flawlessly imitates true flames and smoke.

Clean & Sustainable Optimyst requires no fuel or venting as it runs on water and electricity and uses reduced energy for heating.

Unparalleled Experience You'll have a completely unique fire experience through personalization options; no flame shape is the same.

Comfort\$aver Heating **On-demand supplemental** heating for up to 1,000 sq. ft.



Smart Self-Diagnostics

with the option to turn the

heat off and enjoy flames

Have peace of mind with the self-diagnosing module that makes fixing issues simple, backed by a 2-year warranty.

Continuous Water Supply

Designed to connect to main water line providing continuous operation. Accessory plumbing kit is available.

Featuring Optimyst technology.

The world's most realistic 3D electric flame effect, patented by Dimplex. This unique flame effect is generated by an innovative combination of water vapor and light.





Total Control For ultimate control of your fireplace, use the Dimplex Flame Connect App. You can also use the included remote control or hidden control panel.



Scan for more information on dimensions, accessories, and technical details.

> **2**YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY



Optimyst Linear Firebox includes Acrylic Crystals and Driftwood Ember Bed

Model Number	Description
OLF46-AM	46" Linear Vapor Fireplace
OLF66-AM	66" Linear Vapor Fireplace
OLF86-AM	86" Linear Vapor Fireplace

© Dimplex All rights reserved. Material contained in this publication may not be reproduced in whole or in part, without prior permission in writing of Dimplex. Dimplex is a Registered Trade Mark in North America. All Dimplex flame effects are protected by multiple worldwide patents. All the products shown in this sell sheet are protected by intellectual property rights owned by Dimplex or members of the Glen Dimplex Group on an international basis. The Glen Dimplex Group of Companies will actively protect these rights. Specifications, finishes and dimensions are subject to change. Limited warranty. SE-682-R02-120623

Experience Better Living.